- Page 1 of 11 -
IEC 60738-1-3 – AT0004 / Issue 5
Specification available from:
Österreichischer Verband für
Elektrotechnik (OVE)
Eschenbachgasse 9
A-1010 VIENNA
IEC 60738-1-3 – AT0004

1.11.1 Ordering information
Ordering code: B59XXXx*YYYyzzz+
B59XXXx Type designation B59… PTC Thermistor
XXX… type family code
x… B (uncoated),
C (coated),
U (coated with shrink tube)
J (housing type)
* Supplement digit
type designation
(optional)
“0”, or omitted.
YYY  Switching
temperature
Tsw [°C]
y Version:
Standard/Customer
A (standard type),
B (customer specific type)
zzz Packing and
customer specifc
informations
zzz ...  code for packing type and in case
of B-types customer specifc information
not effecting IECQ  specifications (except
dimensional ratings may be different
according to related product Data Sheet)
+ Processing code
(optional)
Can be followed by additional numbers
and letters (3 digits) not effecting IEC
specifications (processing).
- Page 6 of 11 -
IEC 60738-1-3 – AT0004 / Issue 5
 2 .  I N S P E C T I O N  R E Q U I R E M E N T S
2.1 Procedures
2.1.1 For qualification approval, the procedures shall be in accordance with the generic specification
IEC 60738-1, 6.5.4.
2.1.2   For quality conformance inspection the test schedules (tables 1 and 2) include sampling,
periodicity severity’s and requirements. The formation of inspection lots is covered by 6.5.7 of the
generic specification.
In the following tables (item nos. according to the blank detail specification):
1) The Subclause numbers of tests refer to the generic specification IEC 60738-1 and to the data of this
specification.
2) Number to be tested: sample size as directly allotted to the code letter for IL in table IIA of IEC 60410
(or IEC 61193-2). Single sampling plan for normal inspection.
3) In these tables: p = periodicity in months
n = number of devices in the samples
c = the acceptance criterion (permitted number of non-conforming items)
   D = indicates a destructive test
   ND = indicates a non destructive test
   IL = the inspection level
5) The specimens used for this group may, at the discretion of the manufacturer, be used for any
subsequent group which is identified as being „destructive“.